Glasroc F
High performance fire protection for
structural steel columns and beams
2    © CSR Gyprock 2018
Gyprock Glasroc F is a 30mm thick, high density, square edged
gypsum board. It is recommended for multi-residential and
commercial construction projects where a fire rated encasement
is required for structural steel beams and columns to provide fire

Cross Section
(mm2)
Mass
(kg/m)
A/V (Hp/A)
4 sides
2W + 2D (m-1)
A/V (Hp/A)
3 sides
W + 2D (m-1)
610UB125 612 229 16000 125 105 91
610UB113 607 228 14500 113 115 99
610UB101 602 228 13000 101 128 110
530UB92.4 533 209 11800 92.4 126 108
530UB82 528 209 10500 82 140 120
460UB82.1 460 191 10500 82.1 124 106
460UB74.6 457 190 9520 74.6 136 116
460UB67.1 454 190 8580 67.1 150 128
410UB59.7 406 178 7640 59.7 153 130
460UB53.7 403 178 6890 53.7 169 143
360UB56.7 359 172 7240 56.7 147 123
360UB50.7 356 171 6470 50.7 163 136
360UB44.7 352 171 5720 44.7 183 153
310UB46.2 307 166 5930 46.2 160 132
310UB40.4 304 165 5210 40.4 180 148
310UB32 298 149 4080 32 219 183
250UB37.3 256 146 4750 37.3 169 139
250UB31.4 252 146 4010 31.4 199 162
250UB25.7 248 124 3270 25.7 228 190
200UB29.8 207 134 3820 29.8 179 143
200UB25.4 203 133 3230 25.4 208 167
200UB22.3 202 133 2870 22.3 233 187
200UB18.2 198 99 2320 18.2 256 213
180UB22.2 179 90 2820 22.2 191 159
180UB18.1 175 90 2300 18.1 230 191
180UB16.1 173 90 2040 16.1 258 214
150UB18 155 75 2300 18 200 167
150UB14 150 75 1780 14 253 211
Steel Section
Properties D
W
4 sides

D (mm)
Width of
Section
W (mm)
Gross Area of
Cross Section
(mm2)
Mass
(kg/m)
A/V (Hp/A)
4 sides
2W + 2D (m-1)
A/V (Hp/A)
3 sides
W + 2D (m-1)
310UC158 327 311 20100 158 63 48
310UC137 321 309 17500 137 72 54
310UC118 315 307 15000 118 83 62
310UC96.8 308 305 12400 96.8 99 74
250UC89.5 260 256 11400 89.5 91 68
250UC72.9 254 254 9320 72.9 109 82
200UC59.5 210 205 7620 59.5 109 82
200UC52.2 206 204 6660 52.2 123 92
200UC46.2 203 203 5900 46.2 138 103
150UC37.2 162 154 4730 37.2 134 101
150UC30 158 153 3860 30 161 122
150UC23.4 152 152 2980 23.4 204 153
100UC14.8 97 99 1890 14.8 207 155
Parallel Flange Channels Grade 300PLUS®
Designation
Depth of

of Cross
Section (mm2)
Mass
(kg/m)
A/V (Hp/A)
4 sides
2W + 2D (m-1)
A/V (Hp/A)
3 sides
W + 2D (m-1)
A/V (Hp/A)
3 sides
(2W + D) (m-1)
380PFC55.2 380 100 7030 55.2 137 122 83
300PFC40.1 300 90 5110 40.1 153 135 94
250PFC35.5 250 90 4520 35.5 150 131 95
230PFC25.1 230 75 3200 25.1 191 167 119
200PFC22.9 200 75 2920 22.9 188 163 120
180PFC20.9 180 75 2660 20.9 192 164 124
150PFC17.7 150 75 2250 17.7 200 167 133
125PFC11.9 125 65 1520 11.9 250 207 168
100PFC8.33 100 50 1060 8.33 283 236 189
75PFC5.92 75 40 754 5.92 305 252 206
D